



Office of the Clerk
United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit
Post Office Box 193939
San Francisco, California 94119-3939
415-355-8000

Molly C. Dwyer
Clerk of Court

November 28, 2018

No.: 18-80173
D.C. No.: 3:17-md-02801-JD
Short Title: Chip-Tech, Ltd., et al v. Taitso America, Inc., et al

Dear Appellant/Counsel

This is to acknowledge receipt of your Petition for Permission to Appeal under 23(f).

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENTS	i
INTRODUCTION	1
QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....	5
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	5
RELIEF SOUGHT	9
STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	9
ARGUMENT	10
I. THE ORDER IS MANIFESTLY ERRONEOUS BECAUSE THERE IS NO COMMON EVIDENCE ACROSS THE TWO DISTINCT CAPACITOR INDUSTRIES.....	12
II. THE QUESTION OF CLASS TREATMENT FOR HETEROGENEOUS PRODUCTS IS UNSETTLED	16
III. THE ORDER IS A DEATH-KNELL TO PETITIONERS ...	18
CONCLUSION	20
STATEMENT OF RELATED CASES	i
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	ii
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	iii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Cases

California v. Infineon Techs. AG,
 No. C 06-4333 PJH, 2008 WL 4155665
 (N.D. Cal. Sept. 5, 2008) 17

Chamberlan v. Ford Motor Co.,
 402 F.3d 952 (9th Cir. 2005)..... 10, 19

Comcast Corp. v. Behrend,
 569 U.S. 27 (2013)..... *passim*

Eisen v. Carlisle & Jacquelin,
 417 U.S. 156 (1974) 12

In re Flash Memory Antitrust Litig.,
 No. C 07-0086 SBA, 2010 WL 233208
 (N.D. Cal. June 9, 2010) 17

In re Graphics Processing Units Antitrust Litigation,
 253 F.R.D. 478 (N.D. Cal. 2008)..... 13, 14, 17

Hawkins v. Comparet-Cassani,
 251 F.3d 1230 (9th Cir. 2001)..... 10

Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. v. Dukes,
 564 U.S. 338 (2011) 15

Other Authorities

Fed. R. App. P. 5 9

Fed. R.Civ. P. 23 *passim*

Fed. R. Civ. P. 23(a) 10

Fed. R. Civ. P. 23(b)(3) 10

Fed. R. Civ. P. 23(f)..... 1, 9, 19, 20
